Generation of appointments for Skills West business advisers 
o Please provide a price per telephone conversion which results in an appointment 

set in a skills adviser’s diary. 
o Please provide the number of expected total appointments. 

The total price of this contract is not expected to exceed £23,000 (twenty-three thousand pounds) 
exclusive of VAT and this must include any associated set up costs.  Your quote should include the 
cost proposed (exclusive of VAT), payment terms and a profile of invoicing over the term of the 
contract. 

Process  

Within your quote we ask that you briefly explain your planned approach and your Project